



**USAID**  
FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE

|                                   |                                         |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| Original RFA Issuance Date:       | November 15, 2016                       |
| Due Date for Questions            | January 27, 2017 at 12:00 pm Haiti      |
| RFA Amendment No.4 Issuance date: | February 10, 2017                       |
| RFA Closing Date:                 | February 13, 2017                       |
| RFA Closing Time:                 | 04:00, Port-au-Prince, Haiti local time |

**Subject:** Request for Application - Number RFA-521-17-000002  
Amendment No. 04

**Ref:** **Ranfose Abitid Nitrisyon pou Fè Ogmante Sante (RANFOSE)**

Dear Potential Applicants:

The purpose of this **Amendment No. 04** to the referenced Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO) is to respond questions.

All other information, terms and conditions as indicated in the referenced RFA remain unchanged.

Sincerely,

Marva Butler  
Agreement Officer



February 10, 2017

**AMENDMENT NO. 4**

**QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

Ranfose Abitid Nitrisyon pou Fè Ogmante Sante (RANFOSE)  
RFA-521-17-000002

**Question 1:** Is the fortification referred to in this call corresponds exclusively to industrial fortification (ie addition of micronutrients to prepared food) or if biological fortification could also be considered?

**Answer 1:** The fortification referred to in this call relates exclusively to industrial fortification.

**Question 2:** Please clarify whether language referring to “fortification of crops” and to agriculture might provide an opportunity for the awardee to include bio fortification as part of the overall project?

**Answer 2:** Fortification of crops will not be considered.

**Question 3:** Would the provision of Vita Mamba be eligible for inclusion in the grant?

**Answer 3:** Vita Mamba will not be considered.

**Question 4:** Do you have any indications of organizations who might be applying that we could contact regarding being a sub-grantee?

**Answer 4:** USAID cannot share information on other applicants or their proposals.

**Question 5:** Would the OAA consider a proposal for a fortified salt program only?

**Answer 5:** We welcome all submissions. Applications will be evaluated based on the evaluation criteria outlined in the RFA."

**Question 6:** Will the local mission consider proposals for components of the grant, e.g. salt, flour or oil individually?

**Answer 6:** Please refer to Question 5.